503157442 01/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3204056

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ						
			Name		Execution Date		
RUOPENG LIU					01/29/2015		
LIN LUAN					01/29/2015		
GUANGJIN XIAO					01/29/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name: KUANG-CHI INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD.							
Street Address:		18B, BLOCK A, CIC INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS CENTER					
Internal Address:		NO. 1061 XIANGMEI ROAD, FUTIAN DISTRICT					
City:		SHENZHEN					
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA					
Postal Code:	51803	518034					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: ⁻	1		_			
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		14608793					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(000)	050 4505				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			359-4535 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
			593535				
			nger@perkinscoie.com				
•							
			ENT - LA				
			BOX 1208				
			ITLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208	•			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			112627.8016.US00				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			AARON WININGER				
SIGNATURE:			/Aaron Wininger/				
DATE SIGNED:			01/29/2015				
Total Attachments: 2							
source=Assignment#pag	-						
source=Assignment#pag	ge2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT WITHOUT NOTARIZATION

WHEREAS, we, <u>LIU, Rnopeng, LUAN, Lin and XIAO, Guanglin</u> residing at <u>18B, Block A, CIC</u> International Business Center, No.1061 of XiangMel Road, FuTian District, ShenZhen, Guangdong <u>518034, P.R. China</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on _______, application Serial No.______, which is entitled <u>VISIBLE LIGHT ENCRYPTION METHOD, DECRYPTION</u> <u>METHOD, COMMUNICATION DEVICE AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM</u>

AND WHEREAS, <u>KUANG-CHI INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD.</u>, a <u>corporation</u> organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of <u>P.R. China</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>18B, Block A, CIC International Business Center, No.1061 of XiangMei Road, FuTian</u> <u>District, ShenZhen, Guangdong 518034, P.R. China</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its

Page 1 of 2

PN34270SZGQ

PATENT REEL: 034845 FRAME: 0193

successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Linkwppry 2015.1.29 Signature of Inventor #11 Date

NAME: LIU, Ruopeng

Went lin

2015.1.19

Signature of Inventor #2 NAME: LUAN, Lin

Date

XIAO, Guaryjin

Signature of Inventor #3 NAME: XIAO, Guangiin 2015.1.29 Date

PN34270SZGQ

PATENT REEL: 034845 FRAME: 0194

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/29/2015